FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
DS07-20103-1E
Resonator
Piezoelectric Resonator (8 to 16 MHz)
FAR Family (C4 series G type)
■ DESCRIPTION
Fujitsu resonators C4 series (G type) feature originally developed single crystals with a high electromechanical

3
FAR Family (C4 series G type)
■ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
(1) Series
(2) Package Type
(3) Package Size
Series Single crystal Capacitor
C4 LiNbO3 With built-in capacitors
Specification Type
C Chip type
Specification Size
G G type(Ultra compact)
FAR    C4    C G
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (9)(8)
R
(4) Frequency (KHz)
See “■ Standard Frequency.”
[Example]  8.0 MHz   08000
(5) Initial Frequency Deviation
(6) Built-in Capacitor
(7) Resonant Resistance
Specification Deviation
M ±0.5%
Specification Capacitance
0 20±8 pF
1 10±4 pF
Specification Resonant resistance
2 75 Ω max.
5 100 Ω max.
4
FAR Family (C4 series G type)
(8) User-specific Special Symbols
(9) Taping Specification
Specification Description
Name No specification, no taping specification
— No specification, with taping specification
A to Z Serial number for custom design
Specification Description
R 12 mm width tape & reel
■ MARKING
*EIAJ RC1001 standard
Year
1993